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Contact: 0233-825178 / 0300-3345234 
House no 1-A Satellite Town Unit-III, Block 10, Mirpurkhas. 

Internal 

First Term: April 2025 – October 2025 
Months Dates Description 
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4th April (Friday) 
School reopens after break (Senior Branch 

Paper Review) 

5th April (Saturday) Senior Branch Result Day 

7th April (Monday) New Session 2025-2026 Commences 

 

Syllabus and books distribution 

Pointers and syllabus to be pasted in 

classrooms 

14th April (Monday) Extra tuition classes begin 

21st April (Monday) 
Election campaign begins (Interviews for new 

candidates) 

30th April (Wed) Election Day 
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1st May 1st May (Thursday): Labour Day (Holiday) 

3rd May (Saturday) Orientation Meeting (Third Saturday) 

10th May (Saturday) Training session for newly selected prefects 

12th May (Monday) 
Oath-taking ceremony for prefects, Head y & 

Head Girl 

12th to 17th May 
Inspection (all Branches) 

 Branch File, Head & Assistant File, 

19th May(Monday) First scheduled test begins 

28th May(Wed) Youm-e-Takbeer (Holiday) 

31st May (Saturday) First scheduled test result announcement 
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2nd June (Monday) 

 Summer break begins 

 Classrooms and school premises to be 

properly closed 

 All materials should be secured to prevent 

damage from rain 

 Outdoor boards and any exposed materials 

to be safeguarded 

5th June (Thursday) General Staff Meeting (GSM) 
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5th & 6th July 

Mon & Tues 
Youm-e-Ashura (Holidays) 

21st July (Monday) 

Teachers rejoin 

Classroom decor preparation 

Class rules and monthly boards setup 

General school environment decoration with 

mobiles and boards 

Entrance areas and subject-wise classroom 

boards to be maintained 

Two weeks’ advance planner to be completed 

28th – 31st July 

(Mon – Thursday) 
Training session for teachers 
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4th Aug (Mon) 
School reopens 

Students’ homework collection 

14th Aug (Thursday) Independence Day Celebrations 

18th to 20th Aug 
Inspection (Kunri Branch) 

Teachers, Students and School Environments 

 
25th to 27th Aug 

Inspection (Senior Branch) 

Teachers, Students and School Environments 

 
28th to 29th Aug 

Inspection (City Branch) 

Teachers, Students and School Environments 

 

S
e

p
te

m
b

e
r.

2
5

 

5th Sep (Friday) Eid Milad-un-Nabi Celebrations 

19th – 20th Sep 

Friday- Sat 
(PTM) 

22nd – 30th Sep Second scheduled test 
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3rd Oct (Friday) Result announcement for scheduled tests 

1st – 10th Oct Revision period 

18th to 25th Oct First Term Exams 

27th Oct- Autumn Break 

27th & 28th Oct Paper review 

31st Oct (Friday) First Term Result Day 

November.25 3rd Nov (Monday) School reopens (2nd Term Begins) 

 


